Accordingly,  this  Criminal  Revision  is  hereby  allowed.  The

impugned order passed by the learned J.J. Board and the order passed by the

learned Appellate Court are set aside. 

13. Let  the  child  in  conflict  with  law  be  released  on  bail  on

furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) and two

sureties of like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Juvenile Justice

Board,  Lohardaga  in  connection  with  Kisko  P.S.  Case  No.06  of  2023,

corresponding G.R. No. 222 of 2023 which are to be furnished on behalf of

the guardian of the child in conflict with law.